



\$~62 & 63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6269/2025

POONAM SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Adv.

versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR &  
ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.  
Shashank Singh, Advs for R-2

63

+ W.P.(C) 6824/2025

BIBHA JOSHI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Adv.

versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR &  
ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.  
Shashank Singh, Advs for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**06.11.2025**

%

1. None for respondent no. 1.
2. In the interest of justice, put up on 24.02.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 6, 2025/Pa**