



\$~59, 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6269/2025

POONAM SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR &
ANR.Respondents

Through:

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and
Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for
R-2.
Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-1.

+ W.P.(C) 6824/2025

BIBHA JOSHI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR &
ANR.Respondents

Through:

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and
Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for
R-2.
Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.

2. Re-notify on 19th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/nk